

C.N.R.-WBBD16-001030-2024

01/07/2024

Ld advocates are abstaining from attending court, as they are observing as
“BLACK DAY” today.

No steps taken as per resolution of the local bar.

None moves.

No adverse order passed for ends of justice.

Fix- 18.11.24 for S/A.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159